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C. W. Bedford 

3 IQ Vaniman S treet. Akron, Ohio 

Subscript io ns $2.00 a year, beg in ning and end ing in Septembe r. 

C ommemora ~ives 
and New Issues 

MAX G . JO~L 
20 W . 37 t.h S treet. 
New York, N. Y. 

O ffset. Issues 
DON F. LYBA RGER 
422 Engineer' s Bldg. 

Clevela nd, O hio 

All Other Issues 
C. W. BEDFO RD 

It i. s not di f ficul t t o fi nd a 
sufficie nt number of si r gle 10,t 
c ol umbians to show many pla te 
varieties , but to actually re­
con s ti-nct all the posit i ons on 
Pl ate 102 wi t h its many Doubles, 
is a real unde r taking. The Shift 

Hunters need a vol­
§. ~'ffl 2:"! untee r to undertake 

Douol e '.L'r s.ns f er , probably 
fr-om pla-i;c; No. 102 . Extra dot 
and dashe s s how all 

~.c 

g this work. Others 
will gladly loan 

even sell t heir blocks 
serious worker. 

171isplaced t o 

E.P . Nicki nson . 

l <1u8 These pa1•allel/.lat e 
Holl i ng- cracks on. the 2 -
in c n,ci, 1908 and ,;he 2¢ coil 

i n the lower l eft corne1-, were 
were ne glige nt i n loosing the names of 
who so kindl y sent them. Will the 
owners please write so we can correct 
t he erro1·? 

gj g};U{ ff J£:€ Mr Nickinson I s Double Tr ansfer on the 
- - ---· - -- 5i-1922, at t he ri ght , is the first 

i t em on thi s s t amp to be reporte d . He 
has found many really fine var ieties 

since he recieved h is 
firs t Shift Hunter 
Letter and is find­
ing a new thrill in 
his fav orite hobby, 

l ,t-189 
Maj or Doub 

Trunsfer 
n uppe r labe 
except ionall 
f i ne item . 

by J. C. Schenk 

J. C.Schenk i s anothe ! 
real U. S. Specialist 
on 20th ve ntur y s t amp 
varieties. Items lik 
the 1¢-1890 at t he 
left are few and far 
between. 

we wish to 
congratulate 
Lee iv! . Ryer 
on this 
really 
wonderfull 

le Transfer on the 5¢-Taylor, a 
gum, nicely centered copy and a 

. ine clear print . Wi sh 11you-all " 
could see i t. 

Here is 11 Shifty11 Jones again with a 
e w d iscovery of real mar it, The t wo 

U' Double Transfers on the 2.t- Red Br own 
s illustrat ed are ON THE SAME STAMP 

and constitute a fine, new and 
,., attr•active TRIPLE TRANSFER, They 

~~ are il)ustrated separa~for 
Co,4 clearness. No one has yet offere d 
#S9'3 ( an explainat:lon for the b:lg "TWIST-

O 19<3 ED" doubles that are being found 
•••iiiii•on this stamp . For a specj a l i st 

this stamp ie full of surpri ses . 

who was one of the 
t caus e d these SHL 1 s 
e d , three years ago, 
his colle~ting to U.S 

5,(\-Taylor. 

o. g. and n i cely 
cente red . A r eal 
show piece. 

L. I,i . Ryer. 

s h i s 
. i nt. 
Double 
on the 
1¢- 1908 . 



Dear Shift Hunter: 

Continued requests have depleted the stock of lists of available M;~TS 
originally published with SHL #67 and in order that you may be advised of de­
signs available at t his time, we have prepared this revised list. 

These Mats are divided into two groups; the first being those prepared 
by the late C. W. Bedford, and the second comprised of new designs prepared and 
printed by the writer under increased cost conditions. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
6a. 
7a. 

ll. 
12. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
41. 
42. 
43. 

21R, 
32R. 
32½, 
33R, 
44R. 
101. 

l 1012• 
102. 
103. 
104. 
105~ 
106. 
107. 
108. 

I. Shift Hunter Mats, Old Series, ~1.25 Per 100, Postpaid 

Universal for 2,¢ Civil War Revs, 
Universal for 3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 15, 20,¢ 
25,¢' Civil War Revenues 
50/ Civil Viar Revenues 
$1 Civil War Revenues 
5,¢' I nland Exchange 
5,¢ Inland, Exchange 6 11 x 811 (15,¢ ea.) 
$1 Power/- ttorney 8½11 x 11 11 (15/ ea . ) 
Universal, Span. War, DOCUMENTARY 
Universal, ditto, PROPRIETARY 
1/ 1851-57 
3,¢ ditto 
1/ Banknote 
3/ ditto 
10/ ditto 
5r/ Taylor 
2/ Brown or Green, 1883-87 
4r/ Green or Carmine, 1883-88 
Universal, .All Values 1890-98 
1,¢ 1890-98 
4/ ditto 
15,¢ ditto 
30/ ditto 
Universal (small) Columbians 
Universal (large) ditto 
1/ Columbian 

44. 
45, 
46. 
47. ~. 
49. 
51. 
52. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 
65. 
71. 
72, 
81. 
82. 
83. 
84. 
91. 
92. 
93. 
94. 
95. 
96. 

2/ Columbian 
6/ ditto 
8,¢ ditto 
10/ ditto 
15,¢ ditto 
'jO,J ditto 
11. 1902 
2f "Shield11 1903 
lr/ 1908-10 
2/ ditto 
Universe.I, 1/-7/, 1912-21 
Universal, Offset Prints 
Universal, 8/-50/, 1914-17 
2/ Hudson-Fulton 
lr/ Pilgrim 
Universal, 1/-15,¢, 1922 
Universal, 17/-50,¢, 1922 
10,¢ Lindbergh Airmail 
10,¢ Map Airmail 
2/ Red Cross 
I/Washington Bicentennial 
3/ ditto 
41. ditto 
7,¢ ditto 
2rj Lake Plc.1.cid 

TI . Shift Hunter Mats, New Series, $1.75 Per 100 , Postpaid 

1/ 1851 ... 57 
1/ 1890-98 
2,¢ 1890-98 
4/ 1890-98 
2/ Columbian 
1,¢ 1902 
2/ 1902 (Fla.gs) 
2/ 1903 (Shield) 
lr/ 1908-10 
2/ 1908-10 
1/ 1912-21 
2,¢ 1912-21 
3r/ 1912-21 
12,¢ 1914-17 

109. 
uo. 
111. 
ll2. 
n3. 
114. 
u5. 
120. 
121. 
122 .. 
131 .. 
140. 
142. 
151. 

Universal 4/.-7/, 1908-17 
Universal 8,¢-50,¢, 1914-17 
Universal ½ef-1/, 1922 
Universal l½f-1?/, 1922 
Universal 17/-50/, 1922 
10,¢ Postage Due, 1894-1929 
10/ Special Delivery, 1894-98 
5/ Jamesto¥m, 1907 
2,¢' Alaska Yukon, 1909 
2,¢ Hudson-Fulton, 1909 
Universal, Huguenot-Walloon 
3/ Washington Bicent. 1932 
7,¢ Washington Bicent. 1932 
3/ N.R.A. 

Cordially yours, 

L. M. RYER 
1932 Calhoun Street 
Seattle, Washington 
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